| UZ-!9 | -2004 ————— | |
|--|---|--|
| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
| – 11/ – | 73020 <u> </u> | |
| | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.17.04 Mark D. Hischke | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Northrop Grumman Corporation | |
| | Internal Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | Street Address: 1840 Century Park East | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Oli Oli Mali Olio. | |
| U Other | | |
| | City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90067 | |
| Execution Date: 2/16/1999 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appli | cation, the execution date of the application is: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 6,560,270 | |
| | | |
| | ached? Yes No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| Name:Bruce B. Brunda | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{200}\$ | |
| Internal Address: Stetina Brunda Garred & Brucker | Enclosed | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| 75 Entomorino Cuito 250 | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250 | | |
| | 19-4330 | |
| City: Aliso Viejo State: CA Zip: 92656 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in | nformation is true and correct and any attached copy | |
| is a true copy of the original document. | AA a shilas | |
| Bruce B. Brunda | 1) Cherica 0/11/04 | |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover | Signature Date | |
| | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Filed together with a new patent application to:
Mail Stop Patent Application
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Mot filed with new patent application to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

| 01- | 072004 | |
|--|--|--|
| FORM FT0-1394 CASE NO.: RECORI (Nov. 8-93) CASE NO.: RECORI OMB No. 0081-0011 (1879, 494) NORTH-2187 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Of | |
| Tab settings pape Y 102 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: H | 607516 | |
| | Mass fecure use assessments or copy thereof | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(lest): Mas 3-4-99 Mark D. Hischke | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATION Internal Address: SEE BELOW | |
| Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other | Street Address: 1840 Century Park East 90057- City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 2199 | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying perty(les) attached? 🖾 Yes 🗯 No. | Individual(s) ditizenship Association | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: XID Assignment | U Association General Partnership U Inited Partnership Z Corporation-State Delaware U Other Eassigned is not domicted in the United States, a domestic representive designs in atteched: D Yes Q No | |
| D | (Designations must be a separate document from sasignment) | |
| Execution Date: 02/16/99 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? CI Yes XXNo | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers a | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: TERRY J. ANDERSON, ESQ. Name: NORTHROP GRUNNAN CORPORATION | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| Internal Address: SEE BELOW. | 7. Total (se (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00 (\$40 for 1st and \$25 for 2nd and addition to the Enclosed | |
| | AND AND AND THE PROPERTY OF STREET ACCOUNT | |
| Street Address: 1840 Century Park East | 8. Deposit account number: 14-1325 | |
| City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 2199 | | |
| EJ/17/1999 JUNDA7Z 00000018 141325 99852800 DC HOT U | USE THIS SPACE | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info- the original document. | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop | |
| BRUCE B. BRUNDA | Dend 449,1999 | |
| Name of Person Signing (attorney) Total number of penes include | Signature 9 Date | |
| Mali documents to be recorded will Commissioner of Patents 8 | ing cover sheet, stachments, and document: threquired cover sheet information to: Trademarks, ion, D.C. ? 1 | |

PATENT **REEL: 014972 FRAME: 0563**

| (Set 14-1277, Pub-401) | FORM 16-3 | 16-6 |
|--|---|--|
| Practitioner's Docks | No. NORTH-2182 /A-2137 | PATENT |
| | For; EXU.S. and/or DI Foreign | Rights |
| | ForoCI U.S. Application or | _ |
| | U.S. Provisional Applic | ation |
| - | For: 🗀 U.S. Patent | |
| | For: C PCT Application By: C Inventor(s) or C Prese | int Owner |
| | ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION | |
| in consideration of the (\$1.00), the receipt of w | payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the thich is hereby acknowledged, and for other of | sum of One Dollar Jood and Valuable |
| Addiowat. | | |

| lesignor: | |
|------------------------------------|--|
| nventor(s) or person(s) or | Mark D. Rischke |
| ntity(jes) who own the | (type or print nerre(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) |
| | 4 Wainut Lane |
| | Address |
| | Algonquin, IL 60102 |
| | U.S.A. |
| | Nationally (or State of Incorporation) |
| and this was r | ecorded in PTO, add the following) |
| Recorded on | Frame |
| hereby sells, assigns and transfer | ns to |
| ASSIGNEE: | NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATION |
| Section 2 and Eastern 1994 | hype or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)) |
| | 1840 Century Park East |
| | Address |
| | Los Angeles, CA 90067-2199 |
| | a Delaware corporation |
| and the successors, assigns and | Nationality (or State of Incorporation legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE |

(Assignment of invention (16-3)-page 1 of 3)

PATENT **REEL: 014972 FRAME: 0564**

| | (complete one of the following) |
|---------------|--|
| (28 1 | the entire right, title and interest |
| | an undivided percent (%) Interest |
| or the Unit | led States and its territorial possessions |
| | (check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned) |
| n and to a | and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, Iny and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: METHOD FOR TUNING A SPREAD SPECTRUM RECEIVER. |
| Name of in | ventor(s) Mark D. Hischke |
| <u></u> | (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g)) |
| and which | is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) |
| (a) 🔯 | |
| (b) (c) | |
| (c) 🗆 | U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention. |
| | Express muli label no.: |
| | Malled: |
| 0 | To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known. |
| (a) 🗖 | U.S. application no. / |
| (m) [| filed on |
| | U.S. patent no,issued |
| (f) 🗆 | A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent |
| | maintenance fees is being sent separately. |
| | (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) |
| (g) [3 | and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority |
| or any co | nd to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application ontinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any or re-examination thereof. |
| | NOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or endumbrance has will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. |
| | · |
| | (Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 3) |
| | |
| | |
| • | |
| (84)741207 | Poem 16-3 |

PATENT **REEL: 014972 FRAME: 0565**

| with all pertinent facts and documents related legal equivalents as may be known at to the same in any interference, litigation of execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal or affidevits required to apply for, obtain, minvention and said Letters Patent and said or desirable to carry out the purposes the | NEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly ating to said invention and said Letters Patent and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as a proceeding related thereto and will promptly representatives any and all papers, instruments aintain, issue and enforce said application, said is equivalents thereof which may be necessary reof. |
|---|--|
| Of TEED 1999 Date of signing WARNING: The date of signing must be the same checked above. | e as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was |
| Date: 1 3-16C(9 | Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Mark D. Hischke |
| Date: | |
| Date: | |
| Date: | |
| (il ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, | complete the following information) |
| | (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR) |
| | Title |

FORM 16-3

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima lecie evidence of execution, 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page II notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [18-3]--page 3 of 3)

| Thei 21 - ANT PARKET | FORM 16-4 | | 16-26.1 |
|---|--|--|--------------------|
| | | | |
| Practitioner's Doc | ket No | | PATENT |
| | N OR LEGALIZATION ACC | | |
| NOTE: Executing this p USC 261. | age is not required for assignment, and | is only prime facie evidenc | e of execution. 35 |
| Details of Country and place of signing | Cook County I at assignment Look L | LLINUIS LICKS Pd ing Mendou | LI.S.A. |
| the above named in | day of February and individual(s), to me known to be executed the foregoing assign | e the person(s) who | ☑(is) 🛘 are |
| p the | | Ø∖ his | |
| □ she | executed the same of | □ her | |
| □ they | | D their | |
| own free will for the | purpose therein expressed. | | |
| "OFFICIAL SE/ ROKANE KLEBURG, NOT Kane County, State of My Commission Expine C | RY PUBLIC United State | inche Klee in or Consular Officer of the as of America | burg |

(Notarization or Legalization

≫ TOTAL PAGE, 07 жж